## SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

JUVENILE COURT

•



ORDER

Pursuant to Section 826(c) of the Welfare and Institutions Code, the Clerical Supervisor of the Probation Department's Juvenile Traffic Division or the supervisor's designee is hereby authorized to periodically destroy Juvenile Traffic Records, including those with Failure To Appear and Failure To Pay Notices placed with the California Department of Motor Vehicles pursuant to Section 40508(a) and (b) of the California Vehicle Code.

Whereas the Department of Motor Vehicles may, and as a practice does, remove Failure To Appear and Failure To Pay Notices from their records after a period of five years pursuant to Section 12808(c) of the California Vehicle Code, the Juvenile Traffic Division's retention of these records is moot.

124

Honorable Read Ambler

Judge of the Juvenile Court

mpbt